Bill of Sale

BE IT KNOWN, that for payment in the sum of \$ 12,500.00, the full receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned Phillips Electric Inc (Seller) hereby sells and transfers to San Juan County Utah (Buyer), the following described motor vehicle (Vehicle):

Make:	Kohler	Model or series:	40REOZJC
Year:	12/11	Color:	Tan
Serial #	3028587	Service Duty:	Standby
HZ: 60 RPM: 1800	11 - 2 ger2	FUEL: Diesel BATT: 12 V	

The sale is subject to the following conditions and representations:

Seller acknowledges receipt of \$ 12,500.00 full payment from the Buyer.

Seller warrants to Buyer that Seller has full authority to sell and transfer said property. The property is sold free of all liens, encumbrances, liabilities, and adverse claims of every nature and description whatsoever.

Seller has no knowledge of any hidden defects in and to the Machine and believes to the best of the Seller's knowledge that the Equipment being sold is in good operating condition. Said Machine is otherwise sold in "as is" condition and where currently located.

Date signed:	September 22, 2020
Seller:	Phillips Electric
Buyer:	San Juan County Utah
In the presence of (Witness):	Courl Sch
Print name of witness:	Carol Schil thuis

570 Turner Drive Durnyo, Co 8/303